
Delhi Tourism & Transportation Development Corporation Ltd. 
Dilli Haat, INA Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi -110023 

 
                      

F. NO.FCB/91793/DHINA/DTTDC/2021-22 
Dated: 12.09.2022 

 
Subject:- E Auction of DTTDC stalls at Dilli Haat INA for the period from 01.10.22 to   
31.12.22 (T&C apply-subject to booking of Adi Mahotsav from 16.11.22 to 30.11.22) 

 
Website: https://eauction.gov.in 

Auction ID-2022_GNCT_8 
 

E-auction of DTTDC’s stalls at Dilli Haat INA for the *period from 1.10.22 to 31.12.22 (03 
months*) will start on the website of NIC  https://eauction.gov.in as per the date & time schedule 
mentioned hereunder. 

 
Date & time schedule for E- Auction 

 
S.NO Particulars Date and Time Schedule 

1. Published date 12/9/22 at 5:00 PM 
2. Request submission start date  

(Online submission of application form, DD/RTGS 
for EMD and other requisite documents, as per 
terms & conditions**) 

12/9/22 at 5.00 PM 

3. Request Submission end date 21.09.2022 at 2:00 PM 
4. Approval start date 21.09.2022 at 2:00 PM 
5. Approval end date 22.09.2022 at 6:00 PM 
6. Auction start date 23.09.2022 at 11:00 AM 
7. Auction end date 23.09.2022 at 04:00 PM  
8. Auction Extended close date 23.09.2022 at 04:00 PM 

 
*There is a proposed booking of Dilli Haat (INA) for the period from 16.11.22 to 30.11.22 (15 
days) for organising Adi Mahotsav by TRIFED.  As such, the bidders / allottees would be 
required to vacate their stalls during this period in case their respective stalls are formally booked 
by TRIFED for this period.  Rent will be accordingly charged. 
 
**These documents are also required to be submitted in the office of Dilli Haat INA on or before 
21.09.2022 by 2.00 pm. 
 
Bank details- DTTDC ltd., PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (P.N.B); A/C-3978012100 00 00 10 
IFSC CODE: - PUNB0614800; PANAAACD0169J; GST07AAACD0169J1ZS. 
 
 

Ajay Kumar 
Dy. Manager (DHINA) 

Copy to: 
 

1. Manager (DHINA) 
2. Dy. Manager (DHINA) 
3. Dy. Manager (Publicity) 
4. Notice Board 
5. File 

Ajay Kumar 
Dy. Manager (DHINA) 

 



 
 
 
 

Delhi Tourism & Transportation Development Corporation Ltd. 
Dilli Haat, INA Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi -110023 

                      
F. NO.FCB/91793/DHINA/DTTDC/2021-22 

Dated: 12.09.2022 
 

Subject:- E Auction of DTTDC stalls at Dilli Haat INA for the period from 01.10.22 to    
                31.12.22 (T&C apply) 
                         

NIA No-2022_GNCT_8 
 

Request for E-auction of DTTDC stalls at Dilli Haat INA for the *period from 1.10.2022 to 
31.12.2022* will start from 05:00 pm on 12th September 2022 & will continue till 02:00 pm on 
21.09.2022. *There is a proposed booking of Dilli Haat (INA) for the period from 16.11.22 to 
30.11.22 (15 days) for organising Adi Mahotsav by TRIFED.  As such, the bidders / allottees 
would be required to vacate their stalls during this period in case their respective stalls are 
formally booked by TRIFED for this period.  Rent will be accordingly charged*. 
 
The live bidding will start at 11:00 AM on 23.09.2022 and will close at 04.00 PM on 23.09.2022. 
The due date for submission of form, documents and EMD is up to 02.00 pm on 21.09.2022. The 
E-auction will be available on www.eauction.gov.in. 
 
The other details with regard to stalls / halls, their reserve price and EMD to be deposited are as 
under:- 
 
S.NO Details of stalls/halls Reserve Price 

per month/ per 
stall/hall 

DD/R.T.G.S to be 
submitted for Earnest 

Money 
1. Stage (1-25 stalls) 1,10,000/- +GST 1,11,000/- Each Stall 
2. Thada No.(1-10 Stalls) 1,65,000/- +GST 1,66,000/- Each Stall 
3. T-01 (Churan Supari) 9,79,000/-+ GST 9,80,000/- Each Stall 
4. Hall No.04  

(Near Admin office) 
(1-4 Stalls) 

1,15,000/- +GST 1,16,000/- Each stall 

5. C-01  4,32,300/- +GST 4,33,300/- Each stall 
6. C-02  2,31,000/-+ GST 2,32,000/- Each stall 
 C-03, C-04 2, 20,000/-+GST 2,21,000/- Each stall 
 C-05 2,58,000/- +GST 2,59,000/- Each stall 
7. C-06 to C-09 3,79,500/-+ GST 3,80,500/- Each Stall 
8. C-10 3,26,700/-+GST 3,27,700/- Each stall 
9. Disabled Category stall  

(SS I DA One stall) 
33,500/- + GST 34,500/-  Each stall 

10.  Non-AC Hall No.03 
Near Admin office 

2,45,000/- +GST 2,46,000/- 

11.  AC Hall No.01 
(Behind Punjab National Bank) 

10,08,333/+GST 10,09,333/- 

 
Note: 
 
1. Since the E-auction will be done on www.eauction.gov.in , all the bidders are required to 

registration on the e-auction portal with Class-3 Digital Signature before participation. 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

2. No encroachment will be allowed. In case, any allottee encroaches the area more than the 
prescribed limit then stall may be got vacated and no money will be refunded in this regard. 

 
3. This auction is for the period from 01.10.22 to 31.12.22 subject to booking of Adi Mahotsav  

and rental charges will be deposited 100% in advance before 1st October2022, 1st November 
2022 and 1st December 2022 respectively for full month. 

 
4. All the terms and conditions of Dilli Haat INA for Allotment of stalls/Halls as mentioned in 

the Application Form and Annexures must be followed by all allottees. 
 

Bank details- DTTDC Ltd, PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (P.N.B); A/C-3978012100 00 00 10 
IFSC CODE: - PUNB0614800; PANAAACD0169J; GST07AAACD0169J1ZS. 
 

 
Manager Dilli Haat INA 

 
On Website www.eauction.gov.in 
Notice Board 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                    
  



 
 

 
Terms & Condition of E- Auction of Disabled Category stall PCO Booth 

 
1. The Bidder should be between the age of 18-60 years and should be declared severely 

disabled i. e a person with minimum 70% which is permanent in nature of one or more 
disabilities certificate to this effect must be issued by medical board of Govt. Hospital. 

2. Bidder/authorised person should have valid digital signatures required for participation in 
E-bidding process through ITI Ltd.  

3. The Bidder should not be gainfully employed or has availed any benefit under PWD Act 
during any time. 

4. A Demand draft of Rs.34,500/- in favour of DTTDC. 
5. Minimum reserve price is Rs.33,500/- per month plus GST. 
6. Copy of Aadhar card and photograph of applicant. 
7. The bidder should also submit an affidavit as per the enclosed format. 

 
In order to provide fair change to participants following bench mark/weight-age will be 
allocated for allotment of stall under PWD category. 
 
Disability Criteria                                      80% weightage                       Max. points 10 
Finance Criteria                                         20% weightage                       Max. points 02 
(As per GFR Rules no.192(iv) 
 
S.NO Parameters Weightage In the 

scale of 
10 Points 

1. Degree of disability  70% to 79%-4pts. 
 80% & above-6pts. 

06 

2. Gender  Male          =   1 pts. 
 Female       =   2 pts. 

02 

3. Having more than one or more than 
dependant family members with 
bench mark disability other than 
applicant 

 One dependant 
 Family members with 

bench mark disability. 
 More than one 

dependant =   2pts. 
Family members with 
bench 
Mark disability. 

02 

 Total  10 
 

In case of tie between bidders with bench mark disability criteria and financial criteria in 
terms of weightage points, the allotment should be decided by draw of lots. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 
 

AFFIDAVIT 
 
 

I ………………………S/o…………………….R/o…………………………………………. 
Do hereby solemnly and declare as under:- 
 

1. That I am residing at the above address in Delhi. 
2. That I and my family members do have any Kiosk/shop/stall/PCO booth in Delhi under 

the scheme of Govt. of Delhi under the handicapped quota. 
3. That I am not employ/employed with any state /Central Govt. Department/ Undertaking. 
4. That the following are the members of my family who are wholly dependent on me. 

 
      i. 
      ii. 

5. That I have not availed the benefit of 5% reservation of PWBD under any other Govt. 
scheme of similar nature. 

6. That all documents filed by me in e-bidding of PCO are true and correct. 
7. That this is my true and correct statement. 

 
                                                                                   Deponent 
 

Verification: 
 

Verified at New Delhi on this……day of…2022 that the contents of my above affidavit are true 
correct the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed therefrom. 

 
 
                                                                                   Deponent 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
Delhi Tourism & Transportation Development Corporation 

Food & Craft Bazar-DilliHaat-INA New Delhi-110023 
 Annexure-1 

 
 

 

 
                                                                                                              
                                                                                                             Signature of Bidder 
                                                                                                             Name-------------------- 

Mob. No-------------------------- 
 

Note:- This application Form and other requisite documents  must  be upload on  the side  
after filling up in all respects. 

 

Recent 
Passport 

Size Photo 
Attach 
here 

Stall Category Applied for: 

 

E-bidding Application Form for Commercial stalls 

For the period from 1.10.22 to 31.12.22 subject to booking of Adi Mahotsav from 
16.11.22 to 30.11.22 

1. 
 

Bidder’s Name  
(Fill in Capital Letters) 

 
 

2. 
 
 
 

Name of Company/Organization if 
any 
(Fill in Capital Letters) 

 

3. 
 
 

Complete Address 
 
 

 

4. 
 
 
 

Names of the authorized 
representative /Helper 

 
 
 

1. 

2. 

5. 
 
 
 

Product to be displayed/Sold 
 
(fill only One  specific item) 
(As per terms & condition)   
 

 

6. 
 
 

GST No. /PAN Card/ (Attached 
with application) 

 

7. 
 
 

Adhar Card  PAN card & Artisan 
Card No. (attached with 
application)  

 

8. 
 
 
 

Mode of Payment (Please  tick) 
with proof 
(DD/    R.T.G.S/UPI/ UTR) 
( attached with application 
 

D/D No. /RTGS No./UPI/UTR 
No………………......Dated………….........… 
Amount…………………..............… 



 
Annexure-11 

Terms & Conditions 
 
 

1. The allotment shall be made to the highest e-bidder. 
2. Photocopies of G.S.T No. or artisan card+ PAN No/ Aadhar card for ID proof are required 

along with this application form. 
3. A demand draft or RTGS favoring M/s DTTDC Ltd. need to be attached along with the 

application form. 
4. One specific item is applicable for one commercial stall. 
5. The balance amount as above towards reserved price & GST to be deposited before taking 

over the possession of the stall. 
6. In case the bidder is failed to deposit balance amount, the earnest money will be forfeited. 
7. Dilli Haat INA reserves the right to cancel the booking of commercial stall without 

assigning any reason. 
8. The allottee will not be allowed to occupy extra area the prescribed allotted area. The 

allottee will liable to close the stall in case Dilli Haat authorities observe encroachment. 
9. Maximum four electric bulbs/tube (20wt LED each) will be allowed in a stall. If more than 

four bulbs will be used, a Dilli Haat authority reserves the right to confiscate the additional 
bulb/tubes. 

10. The bidders allotted the stall will take all precautions to avoid any complaint of visitors. 
Any complaint received from visitors will invite closure the stall and balance amount of 
rental will be forfeited. 

11. Shifting of stall from one place to another place will not be allowed. 
12. The bidders are advised to visit site before bidding & bring their material/goods as per size 

of stall.   
13. The stall has to be vacated after last date in any condition. 
14. The bidder will liable for his/her technical fault & DTTDC will not be responsible. 
 
I agree upon the above terms & condition. I will strictly follow the rules and regulations of 
Dilli Haat INA. I will be liable to face necessary action against me, if found to be defaulter. 

 
       
 

Signature of Bidder _________________ 
                                          Bidder Name ______________________ 
                                                                                           Mob. No. ______________________ 
 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Annexure: III 

S.No Stall kind /Location 
 

Total Area/Size Stall no. 

1. Stalls at Stage Area (25 stalls) 8x8 sq. ft. 
Each Stall 

SA 1-25 
L to R 

2. Thada Area (10 stalls) 8x8 sq. ft. 
Each stall 

TA 1-10 

3. 4 stalls (Near Administrative Block Hall 
no.04) 

9x7 sq. ft. 
Each Stall 

H 1-4 

4. Commercial Stalls (10 Stalls) 
1. Near Craft Stall No.75 of area 9x11 sq 

ft. (one stall). 
2. Unused space near PNB 12x23 sq. ft. 

(one stall). 
3. Stall behind craft stall no.20 of area 

8x11 sq. ft. (half moon) (one stall). 
4.     Stall behind craft stall no.23 having 

area 8x11 sq. ft. half moon) (one 
Stall). 

5.    At nursery area 20x15 sq. ft. (one 
stall). 

6.   In front of TRIFED showroom having 
area 8x11 sq. ft each (four stalls). 
7. Near roundabout of area 8X11 sq. ft. 
(One stall) 
 

  
C1 

 
C2 

 
C3 

 
C4 

 
 

C5 
 

C6-9 (TR) 
 

C10 

5. Set of two commercial stalls near 
Tamilnadu Food Stall reserved for 
ChuranSupari etc. 
 

16x16 sq. ft.  
(total area) 

T-1 

6. Hall (Near Admin Office)- 
Hall No.03 

 Hall no.3 

7. A/C Hall 
Behind Punjab National  
Hall no.01 

 Hall no.01 

8. Stall for disabled category – 
Souvenir shop (SS I  DA) 

 SS  I    DA 

 

Abbreviation-SA-Stage Area, TA= Thada area, NH-New Hall no. II, V-Varandha, H-Hall no.01 
near (HHEC) , C-Commercial, T- near Tamilnadu Food Stall, TR-TRIFED, SS  l   DA- Souvenir 
Shop l Differently abled. 

                                                                              Signature of Bidder _________________ 

                                                                                       Bidder Name ______________________ 

                                                                                       Mob. No. __________________________ 

  



 


